RESOLUTION NUMBER_22-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE EAST FLAGLER MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the East Flagler Mosquito Control District of Flagler County, Florida, on					
Septembe	r 14, 2022	_, adopted fiscal year_	2022-2023	_Tentative Millage	
Rates following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and					
WI	HEREAS, the East Flagler	Mosquito Control Dist	rict of Flagler County, Fl	orida, held a public	
hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and					
WI	HEREAS, the gross taxab	le value for operating p	ourposes not exempt fro	m taxation within the	
East Flagler Mosquito Control District, Flagler County, Florida has been certified by the County Property					
Appraiser to the East Flagler Mosquito Control District as \$ 11,832,662,944					
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the East Flagler Mosquito Control District					
of Flagler County, Florida, that:					
1.	The FY 22/23	operating millage ra	ite district-wide is <u>0.297</u>	<u>'5</u> mills	
	which exceeds the roll	ed-back rate of <u>0.2272</u>	mills by <u>30.94</u>	%.	
2.	This resolution shall ta	ke effect immediately (upon its adoption.		
Du	ly adopted at a public he	earing this <u>14</u> day	ofSeptember	, 2022 .	
Tin	Time adopted: 51 20 PM.				
Flagler County, Florida East Flagler Mosquito Control District					

he Warter

Mike Martin Chairman

TTEST: MINING